Gladwin County Office of the County Clerk 401 W Cedar Ave Gladwin MI 48624 Ph. (989) 426-7351 Fx. (989) 426-6917 countyclerk@gladwincounty-mi.gov



Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk Deputy Clerks: Julie Jackson Ashley Longstreth Mandy Hodge

PUBLIC NOTICE Election Commission Meeting – Sept14, 2022

GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

To: The residents and property owners of Gladwin County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that there will be a meeting of the Gladwin County Election Commission on 14 Sept., 2022, at 4:00 p.m. in the Gladwin County Building, 2nd floor. The purpose of this meeting is to approve the ballot for the November 8th General Election.

Posted 09/13/2022

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk